HLFN Oilfield
Construction

Corp.
2023
Total

Revenue
Revenue $ - $ - $ 2,309,932 $ - $ - $ 2,309,932
Government wage
subsidies - - 4,997 - - 4,997
Other - - (5,184) - - (5,184)

- - 2,309,745 - - 2,309,745

Expenses - - 2,268,139 - - 2,268,139

$ - $ - $ 41,606 $ - $ - $ 41,606

21. Budget Information

The budget information for the year ended March 31, 2023 was not prepared.

35

Horse Lake First Nation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2023

22. Comparative Amounts

Certain of the comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform with the presentation adopted in
the current year.

23. Prior period restatement

During the year, it was determined that material adjustments were required to the investment in First
Nation entities and deferred revenue balances as at March 31, 2022, and revenues and expenses for the
year ending March 31, 2022, as a result of coding both revenues and expenditures to the Nation instead of
the related entity.

A prior period adjustment has been recorded as follows:

For the year ended March 31,
As previously

stated in 2022

Adjustments
Increase

(Decrease)
Restated

2022

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Financial assets

Investment in related First Nation entities $ 30,343,654 $ (942,138) $ 29,401,516
Liabilities

Deferred revenue 8,323,138 (942,138) 7,381,000
Net financial assets 39,559,765 - 39,559,765

Accumulated surplus 76,083,840 - 76,083,840

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Revenue

ISC - Health 3,129,572 (767,081) 2,362,491
Donations 248,550 (100,000) 148,550

Expenses
Health 3,609,358 (867,081) 2,742,277

Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses $ (735,370) $ - $ (735,370)

24. Expenditures by type

For the year ended March 31 2023 2023 2022
Budget Actual Actual

Expenses
Administration $ - $ 220,737 $ (51,560)
Advertising - 5,782 6,701
Agricultural Benefits Settlement disbursements - 36,920 (22,738)
Amortization - 1,979,658 2,080,336
Assisted Living - 47,842 51,272
Automotive - 276,037 191,877
Bad debts (recovery) - - (13,210)

36

Horse Lake First Nation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2023

Books and supplies - 60,140 51,174
Bussing repairs and fuel - 85,685 43,183